authorize the Chair to sign on behalf of the Board.  All in favor. 

CONTRACT.  Central Fire Station Garage Door Project.  Motion made and 
seconded to award the contract for Central Fire Station Garage Door project to American 

Door Sales LLC of Lynn, MA in the amount of thirty-nine thousand six hundred dollars 
($39,600.00) and authorize the Chair to sign the contact on behalf of the Board.  Funding 
for the project will come from Article 11 ATM 2023.  All in favor.  

CONTRACT.  INNOV4.  IT Services.  Motion to approve Invoice INV23-3898 from 
INNOV4 for IT services in the amount of seven thousand nine hundred and seventy-five 
and 00/100 ($7,975.00) and authorize the Chair to sign on behalf of the Board.  All in 
favor. 

2024 ANNUAL TOWN MEETING.  Open Warrant. Motion made and seconded that 
the Annual Town meeting be held on Monday, May 6, 2024 at 7:00 p.m. at Marblehead 
Veterans Middle School Auditorium, at Duncan Sleigh Square, 217 Pleasant Street.